FORM \$70-1595 10-16-1998  1.31-92 PATENTS ONLY	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissione, or 100853423 copy thereof.	record the attached original documents or		
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Michael McQuaid	Name: UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE ARMY		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	Internal Address:  # eartify this is being deposited with the U.S.		
Nature of conveyance:     [x] Assignment     [ ] Merger	Street Address:  Commissioner of Patents Trademarks, Washington		
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	City: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. on 10/1/18		
[] Other Confirmatory License			
Execution Date <u>12/16/96</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached [ ] Yes [ X ] No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application,  A. Patent Application No.(s)  08/778,064  Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes	B. Patent No.(s)		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: US ARMY RESEARCH LABORATORY			
Internal Address: AMSRL-CS-CC-IP (Carolyn Bourget)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Street Address: 2800 Powder Mill Road	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Adelphi State: MD ZIP: 20783-1197	8. Deposit account number:  19-2201  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
7/15/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000144 192201 0877806 NOT USE THIS SPACE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  CE		
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
Paul S. Clohan  Name of Person Signing  Signature	Coxce 10-6-98		

PATENT REEL: 9505 FRAME: 0738

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

For use of this form, see AR 27-60; the proponent agency is OTJAG

<del></del>				····	·
Title of Invention: Optica	11y-Based Pre	ssure Transd	ucer		
Inventor(e): Michael Mo		<u> </u>			<del></del>
*Application Serial No.:	08/778,064			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
*Date Oath Executed:	2/13/96	*Filing Date:			
(*Da	te not known at execut	ion may be added fo	r batter identi	fication.)	•
! (We), the undersigned inve virture of the circumstances un		•			ites acquired by
Assign to the Govern and interest throughout the Uni and application for patent and a application and any reissue or e	ted States, its Territorie II Letters Patent issuing	s, Possessions, and thereon, and any co	Puerto Rico, i	n and to the abo	ve-entitled invention
<ol> <li>Agree to assign to the which the Government, within application to be filed; provided foreign country or fails to make in such foreign country shall re in any patent which may issue behalf of the Government and/o</li> </ol>	sight months of the filin that if the Government such a determination, main in me (us), subject on the invention in such	g of the United State determines not to o within the said eight to a nonexclusive, i foreign country, inc	es application ause an applic months, all rig rrevocable, ro duding the pos	for patent, deter etion to be filed tht, title end inte yalty-free license	mines to cause an in'any particular irest in the invention is to the Government
3. Agree to provide am necessary to the prosecution o recording of title to patent appl	f patent applications on	the invention, the p			
Signature of inventor:	(First name)	f. IMiddle Initia	Xi-	[Last name]	
Duty Address:	el Air	Harfa	ord Con	uty A	Maryland most
Date: 16 Dece	mber 96	_Typed Name of in	ventor:	Michael Mc	Quaid
State of Maxiland Country of Haryana	) ss.				
On the above date $$\rm Mic$$ and who executed the foregoin act and deed.	hael McQuaid og instrument duly appe	sred before me and			idual described in same as his own free
(SFAL)		Limb	Wily I	of notary public	net_
		My Commi	ssion expires (	on 3/2/0	19
FORM 2874-R, APR 93	REPLACES DA FOR	W 2874-R, MAR 74, WHIC	H IS ORSOLETE	Page	of ! Pa

**RECORDED: 10/06/1998** 

**PATENT REEL: 9505 FRAME: 0739**